Electronic pressure switches type DG 6
With two PNP-signal outputs
4-pin socket M12
D 5440 F
Electronic pressure switches
March 2007-00
HAWE HYDRAULIK GMBH & CO. KG
STREITFELDSTR. 25 • 81673 MÜNCHEN

DG 6.R
2. Available versions
2.1 Type coding key, accessories
2.1.1 Pressure switch
Order coding: Type
DG 62
DG 64
DG 61R
DG 62R
DG 64R
Part No.
6217 8124-00
6217 8125-00
6217 8133-00
6217 8131-00
6217 8132-00
Pressure range
0 ... 250 bar
0 ... 400 bar
0 ... 100 bar
0 ... 250 bar
0 ... 400 bar
Note
two independent signal
outputs
individually adjustable
switch pressure for On
and OFF
2.1.2 Assembly accessories
Translucent protecting cap (scope of delivery) made of plastic (PA), provision for a lead seal
Order coding MSD-T7 6217 8048
M12-plug, 4-pin, angled:
Order coding: X84G
Straight male stud fitting with taper G 1/4
(BSPP-internal) -G 1/4 (BSPP-external)
for installation in arbitrary direction (turned
around the longitudunal axis),
acc.to D 7077
Order coding: Y 9
flange type adaptor
(with hole pattern like for
type DG 3.. acc. to D 5440)
D 5440 F  page  3
2.2 Technical data
2.2.1 General data
Nomenclature Electronic pressure switch
Pressure connection G 1/4 A, male with cavety conf. DIN 3852 E with elastic seal
Materials in contact V2A (1.4404), FKM
with the pressure fluid
Housing materials V4A (1.4404), PBT (Pocan), PC (Macrolon), FKM, protective cap PA (polyamide)
Electrical connection Via plug M12, 4-pin (industrial standard).
Available from HAWE as option, see sect. 2.1.2
Installed position Any (dep. readability)
Mass (weight) approx. 80 g
Shock resistance 50 g, 11 ms acc. to DIN IEC 68-2-27
Vibration resistance  20 g, 10-2000 Hz acc. to DIN IEC 68-2-6
Protection class DIN
EN 60529 or IEC  60529 IP 67 in properly installed state
Protection class III. nach DIN EN 50178
Ambient temperature -25° ... + 80°C
Fluid temperature -25° ... + 80°C
Electro-magnetic
compatibility (EMC) Interference immunity acc. to  EN 61000-4-2 ESD 4/8 kV
EN 61000-4-3 HF radiated 10 V/m
EN 61000-4-4 Burst 2 kV
EN 61000-4-6 HF wire bound 10 V
acc. to EC-directive 89/336/EWG
with UL-CSA approval (UL-Listing Mark)
Attention: The device must be connected to a galvanically separated power supply and save guarded by a excessive current
protection acc. to UL 248 to fulfill the limited voltage / current requirement acc. to UL 508!
2.2.2 Hydraulic parameters
DG 62 DG 64 DG 61R DG 62R DG 64R
Measuring range [bar] 0 ... 250 0 ... 400 0 ... 100 0 ... 250 0 ... 400